Case No: 1806292/2019



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Miss E Burnham

Respondent: Beaumont ABS Ltd

Heard at: Leeds On: 11 December 2019

**Before:** Employment Judge Maidment

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Miss S Smith, Solicitor

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1. The Respondent is correctly named as Beaumont ABS Limited and by agreement the record shall be amended accordingly.
- The Claimant's complaint pursuant to the Part-Time Workers (Prevention of Less Favourable Treatment) Regulations 2000 is dismissed upon her withdrawal of it

**Employment Judge Maidment** 

Date 11 December 2019

## Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.